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STATUS
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ANALYSIS - GROUND FLOOR AND
FIRST FLOOR EGRESS PLANS,
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CLASSROOM - 1 014 CLASSROOM - 1013 SECURITY OFFICE - 1011 1019
CLASSROOM 54 OCCUPANT(S) CLASSROOM 48 OCCUPANT(S) DOOR EXIT CAPACITY |—{ BUSINESS 1 OCCUPANT(S) CLASSROOM 24 OCCUPANT(S) ART STUDIO ROOM 1 -1110 ART STUDIO ROOM 2 - 1112 FASHION DESIGN ROOM - 1108
1074 SF 20/0CCUPANT 949 SF 20/0CCUPANT 159 OCCUPANTS x .15 = 74 SF 150/0CCUPANT 476 SF 20/0CCUPANT CLASSROOM 240CCUPANT(S) [ CLASSROOM 24 OCCUPANT(S) || CLASSROOM 24 OCCUPANT(S) |
23.85" - 32" REQUIRED 1172 SF 50/0CCUPANT 1176 SF 50/0CCUPANT 1175 SF 50/0CCUPANT
NEW SIGNAGE TO BE PROVIDED BY 'G' 66" PROVIDED (Ex-003) q;" ® ®
CONTRACTOR 24"X18" RED LETTERING ON ) — | O _ ‘ - ; .
I %EEE | i _%' ! 5 H el hl Tl L
WHITE BACKGROUND. OCCUPANCY SIGNTO e W L . N AL T 01  sp.ED. WORK/ JOB LAB (PAES) 15:1:1 o] W ST ‘___ _____ . —.g .ty 1)
READ " MAXIMUM OCCUPANCY NOT TO === h—— ----- == -——ﬂ = A l—— 21020 @ = ST ER B — === — =" TT— —==
EXCEED 49 PEOPLE" (TYP. @ 3 ROOMS ANt | | M It CLASSROOM ]33 OCCUPANT() 165:2" <2500 MAX. | | | . I STUDENT :
CLASSROOM -1015 | ! | ! ﬂr ] _ }| 760 SF 20/0CCUPANT ART STUDIO ROOM 3 - 1106 , i g ' = = ENTERPRISE 19(I)||QLE§r
CLASSROOM |57 OCCUPANT(S) . . 3 ;= AHIE 3 ; CLASSROOM ___ |27 OCCUPANT(S) ° a = a : q = L
1136 SF 20/0CCUPANT l! lrﬁ M—_ —il a E I| a g a= g g | I| a E a :EE 1347 SF S0/0CCUPANT | < :l lE ; <% [ Ex107 ]
' - = - = - - 0 ' - = - w © w2 I~
UNION OFFICE - 1016a |T | . ] l '<_:;:?|| ab <2 ab |" | <2 ab | ::'5"::' v 329 ROOF'C BRIDGE | 439 SF
OFFICE 2 OCCUPANT(S) 3 : | HE- % = % I | w8 | CRYWI Ok | || we b SP. ED. WORK/ JOB LAB (PAES) 15:1:1 | A S R By
167 SF 150/0CCUPANT ngg | | EE EE EE E:E | ﬁt\\" | 2V Iy IV 0 | 2V 2V 1021 92 |<|3 S '_z
— ve e | l <Z ab <ZT ad I l ek |[ez ez e | I =R = CLASSROOM |40 OCCUPANT(S) | S - % ft toraLceTD.
DOOR EXIT CAPACITY w2 O || | YR Sk R 9k | | > ¥ ] ©° m 8 - 781 SF 20/0CCUPANT | | | | 3157 < 750" MAX
S R ' s XV IV <V <V ' ——— ———— . l ' CONFRENCE
107 OCCUPANTS x 15| =Y EX il BEBL Sy By I ®) I I st IRl
16.05" - 32" REQUIRED N R2 23 | | FEEE Fg F ! 11 q , , '
66" PROVIDED - (Exvooy (1] [T — = =|t _ 3 | - - L S [ I
——— e L1 / GRAPHIC/DIGI. ARTS LAB - 1114 II FEC PN L
_—— e ——— H o e i, e, e, st — e v v Sl enke o ey e s i s rtan el ol R el
TEACHER'S CONF. RM. 1012 -1 7// e e it | - _——~—=—="7 —— TOTAL EATD. EXIST. BUILDING
ASSEMBLY 49 OCCUPANT(S) 13 ==TT 7 ! | TOTALEATD. | E 130'-6" < 200™-0" MAX. OCCUPANTS = +/-94 PEOPLE
735 SF 15/0CCUPANT e E:ﬁ; / ! 156|_6" < 250!_0" MAX TOTAL M.C.T.D. J |
Ve -0’ I— — — — — — — —— —I AN AN } v
ELECTRICAL ROOM - 1001a | é '%%3 / @ == e — || | 102'-0" < 120'-0" MAX. 7 1 ZD%O:C';’S;::::C'IZ ) SEMINAR
EQUIPMENT 1 OCCUPANT(S) {? e y TOTAL C.P.T.D. \ | TOTAL M.C.T.D. . . X.1o=
299 SF 300/0CCUPANT T = _4 L SECURITY OFFICE - 1008c STUDENT WORK SPACE - 1109 M 57-11" < 250-0" MAX, 1030"<1200"MAX. | ¢ G 27 2 |40.8" REQUIRED
‘ ATD: ><< “— i BUSINESS 1 OCCUPANT(S) ASSEMBLY 82 OCCUPANT(S) M ° | |66" PROVIDED
UNION OFFICE -1 016b AVAvAvAY: Ve o8 SF S0DSCUPANY 1221 SF 1510CCUPANT TOTAL M.C.T.D. Total EATD | ELEV.|| STORAGE .y & CLASSROOM
BUSINESS 2 OCCUPANT(S) y ' % | ' 1020" < 120" MAX. . TOTAL EAT.D. . =
8 :P.T.D. PHOTOGRAPHY ROOM - 1116 1 I Fec 110"6" < 250"0" MAX. | R «| |STAIR EXIT CAPACITY
166 SF 150/0CCUPANT | N SVEVEY. Z aSrras. DOOR EXIT CAPACITY I I'  JOTALEATD. [ g
y CLASSROOM 19 OCCUPANT(S) 0 " pes TOTALC.P.T.D. SMOKE | n 272 OCCUPANTS x .2 =
WECRANICAL ROOW -100fb__| | | : e % % 94 OCCUPANTS x .15 = 29 SF 50I0CCUPANT 41O 2S00 A 306" < 250'0" MAX. DOOR | g 54.4" - 55" REQUIRED
EQUIPMENT TOCCUPANTS) | T=° || % i TRDRES b SXONGE Exvoon) & 14.1" - 32" REQUIRED o T — | I i| i = 60" PROVIDED
209 SF 300/0CCUPANT " ERECCESEs ﬂ%"@f TT_— —e [ 66" PROVIDED | | ot !
SP. ED. LIFE SKILLS APARTMENT ; S X 1T 7% Q-’, SMOKE \ZE\ STUDY HALL/ STUDENT WORK SPACE a2 | ART FAC. WORK ROOM - | 105
22 RH| | o - 2.3 DOOR [ & = S | i : CONFRENCE
15:1:1-1017 | | o= | o= SK[ = \ -1009 i = : BUSINESS 2 OCCUPANT(S)
-0 D= = B—H Ll ' o < I
CLASSROOM 22 OCCUPANT(S) |i ':; 2 | |E & i@= A0 Al ;T; ASSEMBLY 29 OCCUPANT(S) DARK ROOM -1 116a | | O ; I| 299 SF 150/0CCUPANT
1082 SF 50/0CCUPANT |' 71221-21-,:‘; 5EoA0TDM - ; 5 | |&. 5 T e E! ‘J‘\,." 426 SF 15/0CCUPANT STASSROON 5 OCCUPANTS) | g ‘: | CLASSROON FAC.
TRAINING BEDROOM -1 017a I| T-OTAL o I;T " 5 & i'c‘, o g : g|§. STEAM LAB.1008 713 SF 50/0CCUPANT | | | F g |i OFFICE - 1105b LOUNGE
CLASSROOM _[3 OCCUPANT(S) " 55"10" < 75'-0" MAX Fa|lt g Q ) . = o CLASSROOM |23 OCCUPANT(S) aL Il BUSINESS 2 0CCUPANT(S)
190 SF SIOCCUPANT = ‘F;_;_—'_—'Z"ﬁnl TV o e 1112 SF 50/0CCUPANT | 206 SF 150/0CCUPANT
= - [\ Al}] i g — o ; = < | | TOTAL E.AT.D. |! @ SP. ED. WORK EXPERIENCE (WE
——= STUDENT ART GALLERY - 1007 165'-11" < 250'-0" MAX ' 15:1:1 - 1100
EXV001 \ ———— ] b T —_ ASSEMBLY 17 OCCUPANT(S) DOOR EXIT CAPACITY —_————————— 4*— == .-_llf | _CLASSROOM __[25O0CCUPANT(S)
Q.C ([FEC ] FEC olcoLp ST " DRY ST |” 492 SF 30/0CCUPANT 179 OCCUPANTS x .15 = ‘ N ;E_P \l e 1212 SF 50/0CCUPANT
I .| = — =1 E 'E-——Qﬂ N ' ' 269" - 32" REQUIRED e = T T T [’ y
Qn_j 9‘3:9}4?’/ %0’%’0‘00&%"&9“3’%‘ Yotete 0% % %% =zaal MEy 62"9 PR?)VIDEI? ’ by
DOOR EXIT CAPACITY &&&&”ﬁ%&”“:{&’ R &W . ~ TOTAL M.C.T.D. 1
109 OCCUPANTS x .15 = ‘0‘0‘0‘6" S5 ’Q‘Q""’e XL 0‘ 0‘:‘0 ‘0‘0‘0‘0 L rall 10307 <1200 WAX. — 2 L il 52 ASSROOM
- SRR AR AR - ] = = & CLASSROO
16.4" - 32° REQUIRED %’z‘o‘ PSSR RBILRS ’:‘; et %e %% %% % | CULINARY ARTS KITCHEN - 1006 STAIR EXIT CAPACITY S e |I I| B
" <A ) - ] (]
66" PROVIDED ‘0”6“ OQA’A"‘Q"A’A’Q "“\0 ‘0 %m& . | CLASSROOM __ |41 OCCUPANT(S 179 OCCUPANTS x .2 = S I | @ @
oSS RR I NIRRT AKX A | o "5 25 2%
SR "’QQ‘.&QQW % S “Q‘Q 2048 SF 50/0CCUPANT 55.8" - 55" REQUIRED | | 25 L 2T
- e SRR | e == 2= |l| ek
DOOR EXIT CAPAGITY |- i :’o‘?{w%‘“’ etk %% oo %e%e %% 3 | S TR
2 B SR o 00 5 TOTALEATD. [ Il TotaLEATD.
62 0CCUPANTS x 25= |2 | [T do S8 A < oo N Ve%e %% %X o __ _TOTALEATD. 176117 <500"MA. gl i 167" <2500 MAX.
155" 32" REQUIRED | | [|[Po-rsea® X <@ X > KKK X > 7847 < 250-0" MAX. _——m——e e = == ===t e
66" PROVIDED } ‘Lf =<t , % it ‘ X "’ | K 2 m i r STARR
/ | |/ ® ® "( CLASSROOM
STUDY HALL/ PR'IEg’OEZNTAT'bN SPACE - | CULINARY ARTS CAFE - 1004 METAL WORK JEWELERY & sp. D, WORKSKPERIENCE (WE) -1
ASSEMBLY P T ASSEMBLY 57 OCCUPANT(S) SCULPTING ROOM - 1102 CERAMICS ROOM - | 104 17
1850 SF 15/0CCUPANT ) I 850 SF 15/0CCUPANT CLASSROOM 32 OCCUPANT(S) . . —{  CLASSROOM 33 OCCUPANT(S) CLASSROOM 27 OCCUPANT(S) EXISTING BUILDING CLASSROOM
: 6\ Ground Floor Code Complpance Plan 1567 SF 50/0CCUPANT 2 First Floor Code Compllance Plan 1603 SF 50/0CCUPANT 1339 SF 50/0CCUPANT TO REMAIN
‘ _/ SCALE: 1/16" =1'-0" ‘ SCALE: 1/16" =1'-0" i\
‘ SROUND FLOOR | STRUCTURAL DESIGN CRITERIA S STFIOOR
GROSS AREA: 22,920 SF | : MAXIMUM FLOOR AREA ALLOWANCE
| DESIGN LOADS PER 2020 NYSBC CHAPTER 16 AND ASCE 7-16 GROSS AREA: 22,449 SF
| NET FLOOR AREA: 15,314 SF | STRUCTURAL OCCUPANCY (RISK) CATEGORY ll NET FLOOR AREA: 14.994 SF PER 2020 BCNYS TABLE 1004.5
| OCCUPANT LOAD 41 PERSONS | MINIMUM UNIFORM DISTRIBUTED LIVE LOADS PER 2020 BCNYS TABLE 1607.1
‘ : ‘ OCCUPANCY OR USE UNFORN (pof] OCCUPANT LOAD: 356 PERSONS FUNCTION OF SPACE: FLOOR AREA (SF) PER OCCUPANT
ACCESSORY STORAGE AREAS, MECHANICAL & EQUIPMENT ROOMS 300 GROSS
| CLASSROOMS 40 )
|
| ‘ FIRST FLOOR CORRIDOR 100 BUSINESS 150 GROSS
| 3 _ FIXTURES PER STORY CLASSROOM AREA 20 NET
| LINEBUILDING i A tffj FIXED SEATS 60 EDUCATIONAL
[1, A GROUND FLOOR - CHILDREN 'E' OCCUPANCY : SHOPS & OTHER VOCATIONAL ROOM AREAS 50 NET
| | EDGE ABOVE I LOBBIES 100 VOCATIONAL CLASSROOMS = 197 OCCUPANTS
STORAGE 4 IB 001 ‘ it ASSEMBLY MOVABLE SEATS 100 CLASSROOMS = 356 OCCUPANTS PROPOSED BUILDING AREA
‘ i 'A' OCCUPANCY :
STORAGE 3 OCCUPANT(S) i I f STAGE FLOORS 150 MINIMUM NUMBER OF EXITS PER OCCUPIED SPACE
v PRESENTATION, CAFE, GALLERY = 247 OCCUPANTS -
2557 SF 300/0CCUPANT J é’(f'/ PLATEORMS 100 TEACHER CONF. RM. 49/ STUDENT WK. 29 - 78 OCCUPANTS FIRST FLOOR BUILDING AREA = 22,449 SQUARE FEET (S.F.) (2020 BCNYS TABLE 1006.2.1)
UNEXCAVATED \ GROUND FLOOR - ADULTS 'B' BUSINESS : = 22, F. .
| / | Q\é’>:~ OTHER ASSEMBLY AREAS 100 TEACH. SPACES, UNION OFFICE, ELEC. & MECH. 19 OCCUPANTS GROOND FLOOR BUILDIN® AREA 22,920 SQUARE FEET SF) RM. # ROOM NAME OCC#:JgiNTS c?lfgx?fs ﬁgg\%gg
* :
| T Y i = = F.
| | bEE Q\‘%’/ il L RECREATIONAL USES REVIEWING STANDS, 100 FIRST FLOOR - CHILDREN E” OCCUPANCY : 850 BF) o 18001 | STORAGE ) 2 2
DOOR EXIT CAPACITY | | (18002 ) E e GRANDSTANDS, BLEACHERS " Occ\Lllgm'(I':I?:r‘lAL CLASSROOMS/ CLASSROOMS = 270 OCCUPANTS :
4OCCUPANTS x .15 = || | i SNOW LOADS STUDENT WORK SPACE = 820CCUPANTS PLUMBING FIXTURE REQUIREMENTS S TR T 1 1 1
6" - 32" REQUIRED Jafe FIRST FLOOR - ADULTS: 'B' BUSINESS : a
66" PROVIDED | e 2 GROUND SNOW LOAD 30 TEACHERS, OFFICES - 15 OCCUPANTS (2020 PCNYS TABLE 403.1)
|2 = 1001b | MECHANICAL ROOM 1 1 1
| \ (o % EXPOSURE FACTOR 1.0 PLUMBING OCCUPANCY CODE CALCULATED ON PROPOSED ADDITION FIRST FLOOR ADULTS
‘ \ // |"_',J fac THERMAL FACTOR 1.0 SPACE WATER CLOSETS LAVATORIES BATHTUBS/SHOWERS| DRINKING FOUNTAIN 1002 PRESENTATION ROOM 124 2 3
/ A << A
Y | 5 & IMPORTANCE FACTOR 11 TRAVEL DISTANCE USE | LOAD | RATIO F"E"n‘;i’E RATIO F"E"n‘;i’E RATIO | REQD |RATIO |REQD 1004 EULINARY ART: CA';E 5 1 1
. (s 1006 | CULINARY ARTS KITCHEN 41 1 3
] LI 0o { FLAT ROOF SNOW LOAD 23.1 15 |[1PER25 1PER 40
-
3 “ WIND LOADS SPACES WITH ONE EXIT OR EXIT ACCESS DOORWAY PER 2020 BCNYS TABLE 1006.2 occupancy | 8M:& | FORTHE | 0.04 FORTHE | 004 NA 1PER10D) 015 _ | 1007 | ARTGALLERY 17 ! !
== il BASIC WIND SPEED 125 WPH OCCUPANCY TYPEE, MAXIMUM OCCUPANT | MAXIMUM COMMON PATH REQUIRED 1 ‘ 0 1 S e Lt = : :
T WIND EXPOSURE CATEGORY B BUILDING EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT LOAD OF SPACE =49 | OF EGRESS TRAVEL = 75' OTAL 1 1 : 1 : 1008c | SECURITY OFFICE 1 1 1
75 32" REQUIRED SITE CLASS D EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE PER 2020 BCNYS TABLE 1017.2 FIRST FLOOR STUDENTS B | 1011 | SECURITYOFFICE ! ! !
66" PROVIDED UNEXCAVATED SEISMIC RISK CATEGORY " BUILDING EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM = 250' SPACE WATER CLOSETS LAVATORIES BATHTUBSISHOWERS) DRINKING FOUNTAIN 1012 | TEACHER'S CONFERENCE ROOM 49 ! !
f SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY B MAXIMUM CORRIDOR TRAVEL DISTANCE PER 2022 NYSED MPS USE LOAD | RATIO | MALE | RATIO | FEMALE | RATIO | MALE | FEMALE | RATIO | REQD |[RATIO |REQD 1013 CLASSROOM 49 max. 1 1
- ALLOWABLE SOIL BEARING CAPACITY = 2 TONS PER SF ANY POINT IN ANY GROUND FLOOR CORRIDOR MUST BE WITHIN 150' ALONG THE LINE OF TRAVEL TO AN o am | 1 1 1014 [ CLASSROOM 49 max. 1 1
LINE BUILDING —~ N~ N N~ N~ N~ N~ N~ N~ |EXTERIOR DOORWAY. occupancy | 'S M & | PER |27\ PER 27 PR )27 2T NA TPERTO0) 27 1015 | CLASSROOM 49 max. 1 1
STAIR EXIT CAPACITY EDGE ABOVE ANY POINT IN A CORRIDOR OTHER THAN A GROUND FLOOR CORRIDOR SHALL NOT EXCEED 120' ALONG — 10162 | UNION OFFICE " 1 1
|
5 OCCUPANTS x .2 = _ LEGEND 7\ THE LINE OF TRAVEL TO THE STAIR ENCLOSURE OF AN EXIT STAIRWAY. REQUIRED 3 3 3 3 0 3 o166 | UNION OFFICE : 1 1
1.0" - 44" REQUIRED 3 Basement Code Compliance Plan Tt . 4 ] ] 2 ]
60" PROVIDED SCALE 116" = 10" THOUR MIN_FIRE 1017 | SPECIAL ED. LIFE SKILLS APART. 25 1 1
BUILDING HEIGHTS, STORIES & AREA GROUND! BASEMENT FLOOR ADULTS
RATED WALLS 45 MIN. AREA OF BUSINESS AREA OF STORAGE 1019 | SP. ED. WORK/ JOB LAB (PAES) 24 1 1
BASEMENT — - — FIRERATED OPENING [0 T SPACE WATER CLOSETS LAVATORIES BATHTUBS/SHOWERS| DRINKING FOUNTAIN 1020 | SP.ED. WORK/ JOB LAB (PAES) 39 1 1
GROSS AREA: 3,239 SF PROTECTIVE UL:U906 |- (B) SPACES (S-1) SPACES ALLOWABLE BUILDING HEIGHT IN FEET ABOVE GRADE PLANE PER 2020 BCNYS TABLE 504.3 = Ton o T T e Trame s T e Trame o T xean oo Trean - ED.
(BCNYS 708) OCCUPANCY TYPEE, CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION TYPE IIB 1021 | SP. ED. WORK/ JOB LAB (PAES) 40 ! !
. S BUILDING EQUIPPED o 19 |1PER25 1 PER 25 1 PER 40 1 .T.E.A.M. INNOVATION LAB 2 2 1 1
NET FLOOR AREA: 2,957 SF / f \ 2 HOUR MIN. FIRE i THROUGHOUT WITH AN ALLOWED PROPOSED occmB= ncy | 10M.& [FORTHE [ 04 |FORTHE| 04 |FORTHE| 025 025 | NA 1PER100| 0.4 0 |S OVATIO >
OCCUPANT LOAD: 9 PERSONS RATED WALLS 90 MIN. AREA OF ASSEMBLY AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM 750" +- 345" 10F. | FIRST50 FIRST 50 FIRST 80 1102 | METAL WORK ROOM 32 1 1
' — - - —FIRE RATED OPENIN
OPENING | [ 7] (a) sPaCES ALLOWABLE NUMBER OF STORIES ABOVE GRADE PLANE PER 2020 BCNYS TABLE 504.4 ) © PER 1104 | CERAMICS ROOM 33 ! !
PROTECTIVES UL:U408 STORAGE | 5\.a |1PER100| 005 [1PER100| 0.5 |1PER100| 0.01 0.01 N/A 0.001
(BCNYS 706) OCCUPANCY TYPEE, CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION TYPE IIB s 5F. 1,000 1105 | ART FACULTY WORK ROOM 2 ! !
S BUILDING EQUIPPED o 1105b | OFFICE 2 1 1
ALLOWED PROPOSED SUB-TOTAL | 28 45 45 26 26 0 101 o
FIRE PROTECTION AND LIFE SAFETY SYSTEMS 101 < ROOMNUMBER| | THROUGHOUT WITH AN S 1106 | ART STUDIO ROOM 3 27 1 1
TOTAL
SMOKE BARRIER AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM 3 STORIES 2 STORIES 1 1 1 1 0 1 =
WALL CONSTRUCTION| OCCUPANCY -1 OFFICE 1PERSON i # OF PERSONS REQUIRED b 1108 | FASHION DESIGN ROOM 24 1 1
AN AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM SHALL BE PROVIDED PER 2020 BCNYS SECTION 903.2.3 (B.0D) AREA (SF) ~t-150 SF 150SF/PERSON=-~ SQUARE FOOT/ | ) | ALLOWABLE AREA FACTOR 2020 BCNYS TABLE 506.2 TOTAL 3 3 2 | 2 0 2 e
1. GROUP E FIRE AREA IS GREATER THAN 12,000 SF e PERSON OCCUPANCY TYPEE, CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION TYPE IIB PROVIDED i 1109 | STUDENT WORK SPACE 82 1 2
2. ROUP E FIRE AREA HAS AN PANT LOAD OF R MORE. GROUND FLOOR STUDENTS
GROU S AN OCCU OAD OF 300 OR MO oo pEE— ° ?ﬂ"Rou%UJB'ﬁ'ﬁv FrC:IUAI:IPED ALLOWED PER FLOOR ALLOWED PROPOSED 1110 | ART STUDIO ROOM 1 24 1 1
— 7 SPACE WATER CLOSETS LAVATORIES BATHTUBS/SHOWERS| DRINKING FOUNTAIN 1112 | ART STUDIO ROOM 2 2 1 1
PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS ARE REQUIRED PER 2020 BCNYS SECTION 906.1 (2 | ExisTDOOR ENCLOSURE ADA PUBLIC AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM 43,500 SF 87,000 SF 48,608 SF = Tioo oo Twis oo Tromie Tore T wae Tremnis T ramo Trean oo Tream
1. INGROUP E OCCUPANCIES RECESSED ENTRANCE BUILDING AREA FRONTAGE INCREASE PER 2020 NYSBC SECTION 506.2 NOT REQUIRED OR TABULATED 1114 | GRAPHIC/DIGITAL ARTS LAB 20 ! !
2. WITHIN 30 FEET OF COMMERCIAL COOKING EQUIPMENT @ FIRE EXTINGUISHER & | EXITSIGN e 197 1 1 1 1116 | PHOTOGRAPHY ROOM 19 1 2
3. AREAS WHERE FLAMMABLE OR COMBUSTIBLE LIQUIDS ARE STORED FEC u occupancy | 9MLE | PER | 188 | PER | 188 | PER | 1% | 1% | NA 1PER100| 198 1162 | DARK ROOM " 1 ,
4. ONEACH FLOOR OF STRUCTURES UNDER CONSTRUCTION SURFACE MOUNTED e—-—p C.P.T.D.=(COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL DIST.) _ ' '
5. WHERE REQUIRED BY THE 2020 FIRE CODE OF NEW YORK STATE SECTIONS TABLE 906.1 FE | FIREEXTINGUISHER |PpATH OF EILREEMIEEEI'ISS{I?SSESR)‘?’TEI:% (;%QBSC ;3'; 'I'B:B"I__Iél 23 TR 2 2 2 2 0 2 1117 | CTE INFORMATION LAB 27 1 1
e— —p E.AT.D.=(EXIST ACCESS TRAVEL DIST.)
FIRE EXTINGUISHERS FOR CLASS-A FIRE HAZARDS - LIGHT (LOW) HAZARD OCCUPANCY PER 2020 BCNYS ; EGRESS (2020 BONYS TABLE 601 & 602) PROVIDED 5 5 4 4 2 2
e | RATED SINGLE EXTINGUISHER: 2 $— —> MCTD= (MAXIMUM CORRIDOR TRAVEL DIST) BUILDING ELEMENT TYPE IIB MINIMUM NUMBER OF EXITS OR ACCESS TO EXITS
FLOOR AREA PER UNIT OF A: . 3,000 SF NOTE: STRUCTURAL FRAME 0 SPACE WATER CLOSETS LAVATORIES BATHTUBS/SHOWERS| DRINKING FOUNTAIN 3.
FLOOR AREA FOR EXTINGUISHER: 11,250 SF ; SPRAY-APPLIED FIREPROOFING THAT ACHIEVES A MINIMUM 1-HOUR RATING IS ONLY REQUIRED IN THE EXTERIOR 0 - > o e | mamo 1 remace | 7amo wae T remace | mamo | reao |ramo  Tread PER STORY PER 2020 BCNYS TABLE 1 006 3 2
MAX. DISTANCE OF TRAVEL: 75 FEET FOLLOWING LOCATIONS: BEARING WALLS
- ON THE BRIDGE STRUCTURE, A MINIMUM OF 10’ OUT FROM THE FIRE WALL ADJACENT TO THE INTERIOR 0 N % | 1 1 1 1 OCCUPANT LOAD PER STORY MIN. NUMBER OF EXITS OR
MANUAL FIRE ALARM SYSTEM PER TABLE 2020 BCNYS 906.3(2) EXISTING BUILDING, AND ANY SUPPORTING STRUCTURE BACK TO THE NEXT COLUMN LINE. REFER NON-BEARING WALLS AND PARTITIONS - EXTERIOR 0 - PER TABLE 602, FIRE SEPARATION OCCUﬁANCY 1?;)0Mv-v& F;E? 1.04 F1’|;5R 1.04 P:sR 2 2 N/A Psg:]? 0.52 ACCESS TO EXITS FROM STORY
AMANUAL FIRE ALARM SYSTEM THAT INITIATES THE OCCUPANT NOTIFICATION SIGNAL UTILIZING ; Tg&”{ﬁﬁ&"ﬁ‘;}%’ﬁ%ﬁ ggﬁERL% %{;E&Tﬁi"beNETRATES AFIRE BARRIER. SAID STRUCTURE THAT IS DISTANCE GREATER THAN 30° AL ' PROPOSED OCCUPANTS | REQUIRED PROPOSED
AN EMERGENCY VOICE/ALARM COMMUNICATION SYSTEM MEETING THE REQUIREMENTS OF - : 2 2 2 2 0 1
SECTION 907.5.2.2 AND INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 907.6 SHALL BE INSTALLED IN OUTSIDE THE RATED ENCLOSURE SHALL BE TREATED FULLY TO THE NEXT COLUMN LINE, i NON-BEARING WALLS AND PARTITIONS - INTERIOR 0 e 5 FIRST FLOOR 1-500 356 2 3
GROUP E OCCUPANCIES. WHERE AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEMS OR SMOKE DETECTORS ARE \Q g‘&t’ggﬁg ET;"E NEXT SUPPORTING COLUMN. THIS CONDITION IS APPLICABLE AT THE TWO (2) STAIR FLOOR CONSTRUCTION AND ASSOCIATED SECONDARY MEMBERS 0 PROVIDED 5 5 4 4 26 2 GROUND FLOOR 501-1000 541 3 9
INSTALLED, SUCH SYSTEMS SHALL BE CONNECTED TO THE BUILDING FIRE ALARM SYSTEM. ' || ROOF CONSTRUCTION AND ASSOCIATED SECONDARY MEMBERS 0 * = (1)URINAL COUNTED AS TOILET BASEMENT 1-500 9 2 2

DRAWING No.

G 111.02
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1. COORDINATE THE WORK INDICATED HERE WITH ALL CONTRACT DOCUMENTS AND SPECIFICATIONS.
2. FOR WALL CONSTRUCTION REFER TO PARTITION SCHEDULE AND DETAILS ON SHEET A 000.00. FLOOR PLAN KEYNOTE LEGEND CONTRACT CONTRACT G
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13. ALL EXPOSED CORNERS OF GYPSUM WALL BOARD ARE TO RECEIVE CORNER GUARDS UNLESS NOTED OR DIRECTED OTHERWISE BY THE ARCHITECT. : : ——— INTERIOR METAL STUD WALL CONSTRUCTION - SEE DOUBLE DRINKING WATER/ BOTTLE FILLING STATION
14. SEE SLAB PLAN FOR CONTROL AND EXPANSION JOINT LOCATIONS. 8 ROOF ACCESS LADDER BY CONTRACT 'G'. SEE DRAWING A540.00 AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. WALL TYPES ON A-000 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
15. COORDINATE LOCATIONS FOR FLOOR DRAINS WITH CONTRACT "P." i 9 APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF GAS METER. SEE 'P' DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
16. PROVIDE RECESSED WALK OFF MAT IN CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB WHERE INDICATED ON PLANS BY CONTRACT 'G', 10 CAST METAL BUILDING SIGNAGE. 24" HIGH X 2" DEEP LED BACKLIT.
17. REFER TO SHEETS G 100.00 FOR FIRE RATED WALLS AND FIRE EXTINGUISHER LOCATIONS TO BE PROVIDED AND INSTALLED BY CONTRACT 'G". m STAR WAY GATE. REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION | | | WINDOW, FRAME AND ASSOCIATED HARDWARE - SEE EMERGENCY EYE WASH STATION
] i ) : - SCHEDULE FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
18. SPRAY-APPLIED FIREPROOFING THAT ACHIEVES A MINIMUM 1-HOUR RATING IS ONLY REQUIRED IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS: ™ IGH.SECURITY KEY LOCK BOX REFER T SPECIFICATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
- ON THE BRIDGE STRUCTURE, A MINIMUM OF 10' OUT FROM THE FIRE WALL ADJACENT TO THE EXISTING BUILDING, AND ANY SUPPORTING STRUCTURE BACK TO THE NEXT COLUMN LINE. REFER el : :
- ON ANY SUPPORTING STRUCTURE THAT PENETRATES A FIRE BARRIER. SAID STRUCTURE THAT IS OUTSIDE THE RATED ENCLOSURE SHALL BE TREATED FULLY TO THE NEXT COLUMN LINE, 14 NEW SIGNAGE TO BE PROVIDED BY 'G' CONTRACTOR 24" X 18" RED LETTERING ON WHITE BACKGROUND. OCCUPANCY SCHEDULE FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION D INFORMATION ey Plan
INCLUDING THE NEXT SUPPORTING COLUMN. THIS CONDITION IS APPLICABLE AT THE TWO (2) STAIR ENCLOSURES. SIGN TO READ " MAXIMUM OCCUPANCY NOT TO EXCEED 49 PEOPLE". Scale: TS,
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FOLLOWING LOCATIONS:
- ON THE BRIDGE STRUCTURE, A MINIMUM OF 10' OUT FROM THE FIRE WALL ADJACENT TO

THE

EXISTING BUILDING, AND ANY SUPPORTING STRUCTURE BACK TO THE NEXT COLUMN LINE. REFER

TO INFORMATION ON SHEETS A121 & A503.
- ON ANY SUPPORTING STRUCTURE THAT PENETRATES A FIRE BARRIER. SAID STRUCTURE

THAT

IS OUTSIDE THE RATED ENCLOSURE SHALL BE TREATED FULLY TO THE NEXT COLUMN LINE,

INCLUDING THE NEXT SUPPORTING COLUMN. THIS CONDITION IS APPLICABLE AT THE TWO
STAIR ENCLOSURES.

(2)

EXIT SIGN. SEE 'E' DWGS FOR
ADDITIONAL INFO.

CLG. DIFFUSER AIR GRILLE. SEE 'H'
DWGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFO.

ACOUSTICAL PERFORATED PANELS
(ACP-4)

SPRAY APPLIED FIRE-RESISTIVE
MATERIAL ON U.S. OF DECK

4" SQUARE LED DOWN LIGHT FIXTURE.
SEE 'E' DWGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFO.

CLG. RETURN AIR GRILLE. SEE 'H'
DWGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFO.

1" THICK METAL ACOUSTICAL BLADES
(ACB-1)

DOUBLE ROLLER SHADE AND
HOUSING (RS-1)

2'X2' ACOUSTICAL CEILING PANEL
(ACP-1)

CONCEALED SPRINKLER HEAD. SEE
'SP' DWGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFO.

2" THICK ACOUSTICAL BLADES
(ACB-2)

\ A A A A A

GYPSUM CEILING (PAINT)
(GYP)

@ | o [l

SMOKE DETECTOR. SEE 'E' DWGS FOR
ADDITIONAL INFO.

2" THICK METAL ACOUSTICAL BLADES
(ACB-3)
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2 Clerestory Reflected Ceiling Plan
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REFLECTED CEILING PLAN NOTES REFLECTED CEILING PLAN LEGEND  AREAOF WORK
1. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL THE WORK REQUIRED ON THIS DRAWING WITH ALL CEILING HEIGHT ABOVE FINISH FLOOR EXPOSED CEILING (PAINT) (F)glgliPDgrrﬁg :AEEROF% SEE 'E' DWGS :-CI;bFl’I_ESR VENEERED CEILING PLANKS / ore
ARCHITECTURAL, STRUCTURAL, & MEP DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS. - : —
2. ACCOMMODATE THE CONSTRUCTION TO ACCEPT ALL PIPING, CONDUITS, EQUIPMENT, ETC., EITHER PENDANT MOUNTED FIXTURE (H) HEAT DETECTOR. SEE 'E' DWGS FOR DAYLIGHT SENSOR. SEE 'E' DWGS METAL CEILING PANELS 2'X4
SPECIFIED OR DETAILED TO BE RECESSED OR CONCEALED IN MASONRY/ STUD WALLS AS REQUIRED BY ADDITIONAL INFO. FOR ADDITIONAL INFO. (CP-2) |
THIS CONTRACT. COORDINATE THE LOCATION OF ANY RECESSED OR CONCEALED ITEMS. RECESSED LINEAR LED LIGHT FIXTURE. CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR. SEE 4'X4' ACOUSTICAL PERFORATED PANELS EXTERIOR CEILING PANELS 9" B
3. SEE CEILING DETAILS AND FINISH SCHEDULE ON DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. SEE 'E' DWGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFO. 'E' DWGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFO. (ACP-2) (ECP-1)
4. EXPOSED CEILINGS SHALL BE PAINTED. THIS INCLUDES ALL STRUCTURAL STEEL, METAL DECK, 2'x2' LAY-IN LIGHT FIXTURE. SEE 'E — CEILING INDOOR VRV CASSETTE. SEE 'H' #X6" ACOUSTICAL PERFORATED PANELS 18"X18" ACCESS PANEL. COORDINATE oy ‘A
CONDUITS, PIPING, & ANY OTHER ITEMS FASTENED OR SUSPENDED FROM CEILING U.N.O. DWGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFO ] DWGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFO (ACP-3) LOCATION WITH 'H' DWGS | A
5. SPRAY-APPLIED FIREPROOFING THAT ACHIEVES A MINIMUM 1-HOUR RATING IS ONLY REQUIRED IN THE : :

STATUS
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CONTRACTOR TO REINSTALL EXISTING
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INSTALLATION OF NEW WALL AND

WINDOW BY CONTRACT 'G". SEE 'M'

DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL

INFORMATION
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ROOF PLAN NOTES

ROOF SYMBOL LEGEND

ALL ITEMS SPECIFIED.

] ROOF ACCESS HATCH @ng ROOF DRAIN (LOW POINT) W/ PRIMARY AND OVERFLOW - COORDINATE WITH 'P' DRAWINGS | | 3.
T3 | | ROOF TOP UNIT @ ROOF MOUNTED EXHAUST FAN (TYP.). CONTRACT 'M' TO PROVIDE METAL CURBS FOR 5,
INSTALLATION BY CONTRACT 'G'. COORDINATE WITH "M’ DRAWINGS.
EPDM ROOFING SYSTEM v VENT - SEE "M’ AND 'P' DRAWINGS 7
LP/HP LOW POINT / HIGH POINT OF ROOF m PITCH POCKET .
. ROOF PITCH - 1/4" PER FOOT, MINIMUM, UN.O. WALKWAY PADS - FINAL LOCATION AND T0 BE DETERMINED IN FIELD .

.050 ALUMINUM COPING SYSTEM

1. THIS DRAWING SERVES AS A DEPICTION OF PRINCIPAL ROOFING ITEMS AND IS NOT A COMPLETE LIST OF EVERY ROOFING ITEM AND ACCESSORY. THIS DRAWING MUST BE COORDINATED WITH ALL OTHER DRAWINGS, ROOF DETAILS AND WITH

2. CONTRACT 'G' IS RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING ALL MATERIALS, LABOR, ROOFING ITEMS AND ACCESSORIES REQUIRED FOR A COMPLETE, WEATHER TIGHT AND WARRANTEE INSTALLATION WHETHER OR NOT ITEMS MAY BE INDIC<ns1:XMLFault xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat"><ns1:faultstring xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat">java.lang.OutOfMemoryError: Java heap space</ns1:faultstring></ns1:XMLFault>